(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

1

Office Use Only



04/26/21--01016--010 **35.00

notice Diss

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 1 1 2021 10/21 D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

t .

SUBJECT: Notice of Corporate Dissolution

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P08000007833

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kenneth N. Johnson, Esquire (Name of Contact Person) Mesches & Johnson, P.L. (Firm/Company) 4400 PGA Blvd., Suite 304 (Address) Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-6556 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Kenneth N. Johnson, Esq. (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **■** \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is Certified Copy enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address: Street Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation:
Equestrian Footings & Services, Inc.

The above named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the effective date of a dissolution is:
April 20, 2021

(date filed with the Dept if date specified in the Arricles of Dissolution)
Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Name of claimant, name of original claimant if different from claimant, claimant's complete mailing address, telephone
number and email address, claimant's completed IRS form W-9, detailed and itemized description of all services rendered

and materials provided, dates of all service(s) and materials provided, account or job number(s), amount claimed to be due
Image: Corporation of Corporation of Corporations of Corpage of Corporations of Corporations of Corporations of Corporatio

Kenneth N. Johnson, Esq., Mesches & Johnson, P.L., 4400 PGA Blvd., Suite 304, Palm Beach Gardens, FE33410-655

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Atty-in- Fact

Kenneth N. Johnson, attorney for Corporation

Printed Name of the Person Filing

ဟ

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00